
 

 

 

In accordance with the provisions of article 227 of Law 6/2023 of 17 March on Securities Markets 

and Investment Services, Sacyr, S.A. (hereinafter, "the company") hereby notifies the CNMV of the 

following: 

 

 

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION 

 

 

 

 

Regarding the Significant Event notice filed on July 10th, 2017, under Liquidity Contracts 

record number 254401, below is a detail of the transactions made in the thirty first quarter 

under the contract (i.e. from February 3rd, 2025, to April 30th, 2025, both included) pursuant to 

Fourth Rule, of Circular 1/2017 of April 26th by the Comisión Nacional del Mercado de 

Valores (the Spanish National Securities Commission) on liquidity contracts. 

  

 

SUMMARY 

      

      SECURITIES AMOUNT (€)  AVERAGE PRICE (€) 

Contract Initial balance   750,000 1,680,000  

31Q Initial balance   538,311 1,396,728  

Purchases   9,185,935 -29,472,874 3.208 

Sales   -9,252,041 29,627,196 3.202 

Expenses    -8,063  
      

Current balance     472,205 1,542,987   

 

 
 
 
 
 

QUARTERLY DISCLOSURE ON LIQUIDITY CONTRACT 



  DATE OF TRADE 
 NO. 

SECURITIES 
BLOCK 

 NO. 
OPERATIONS 

AVERAGE 
 (€) 

CASH  
(€) 

POSITION 
AS OF DATE 

  31Q Initial balance           538,311 

P 3 February 2025 123,817 NO 93 3.119 -386,160 662,128 

S 3 February 2025 101,290 NO 72 3.120 316,059 560,838 

P 4 February 2025 115,316 NO 53 3.166 -365,100 676,154 

S 4 February 2025 118,937 NO 51 3.166 376,544 557,217 

P 5 February 2025 137,459 NO 66 3.205 -440,511 694,676 

S 5 February 2025 105,722 NO 53 3.206 338,970 588,954 

P 6 February 2025 94,642 NO 45 3.195 -302,421 683,596 

S 6 February 2025 141,749 NO 79 3.199 453,385 541,847 

P 7 February 2025 125,764 NO 64 3.235 -406,809 667,611 

S 7 February 2025 118,440 NO 66 3.237 383,345 549,171 

P 10 February 2025 108,346 NO 58 3.232 -350,203 657,517 

S 10 February 2025 140,074 NO 76 3.235 453,208 517,443 

P 11 February 2025 110,068 NO 51 3.231 -355,684 627,511 

S 11 February 2025 135,935 NO 63 3.233 439,486 491,576 

P 12 February 2025 85,932 NO 45 3.284 -282,197 577,508 

S 12 February 2025 159,660 NO 83 3.276 523,100 417,848 

P 13 February 2025 142,131 NO 96 3.321 -471,959 559,979 

S 13 February 2025 116,618 NO 84 3.323 387,551 443,361 

P 14 February 2025 129,318 NO 71 3.291 -425,640 572,679 

S 14 February 2025 132,125 NO 68 3.292 434,937 440,554 

P 17 February 2025 89,098 NO 58 3.342 -297,728 529,652 

S 17 February 2025 178,217 NO 89 3.338 594,914 351,435 

P 18 February 2025 148,669 NO 77 3.363 -499,940 500,104 

S 18 February 2025 118,169 NO 62 3.365 397,682 381,935 

P 19 February 2025 163,454 NO 105 3.323 -543,103 545,389 

S 19 February 2025 104,017 NO 50 3.322 345,543 441,372 

P 20 February 2025 162,230 NO 82 3.296 -534,727 603,602 

S 20 February 2025 110,856 NO 57 3.287 364,363 492,746 

P 21 February 2025 146,565 NO 75 3.272 -479,540 639,311 

S 21 February 2025 140,084 NO 78 3.271 458,229 499,227 

P 24 February 2025 126,686 NO 66 3.274 -414,796 625,913 

S 24 February 2025 152,497 NO 63 3.275 499,382 473,416 

P 25 February 2025 130,845 NO 65 3.285 -429,883 604,261 

S 25 February 2025 146,493 NO 64 3.283 480,929 457,768 

P 26 February 2025 115,672 NO 56 3.306 -382,429 573,440 

S 26 February 2025 159,636 NO 77 3.306 527,787 413,804 

P 27 February 2025 129,480 NO 67 3.324 -430,438 543,284 

S 27 February 2025 149,220 NO 86 3.329 496,808 394,064 

P 28 February 2025 96,293 NO 51 3.382 -325,702 490,357 

S 28 February 2025 179,723 NO 84 3.376 606,714 310,634 

P 3 March 2025 154,265 NO 73 3.348 -516,446 464,899 

S 3 March 2025 139,615 NO 88 3.348 467,396 325,284 

P 4 March 2025 206,653 NO 102 3.324 -686,935 531,937 

S 4 March 2025 88,630 NO 43 3.328 294,959 443,307 

P 5 March 2025 107,622 NO 64 3.411 -367,048 550,929 

S 5 March 2025 193,778 NO 118 3.392 657,239 357,151 



P 6 March 2025 180,546 NO 82 3.398 -613,581 537,697 

S 6 March 2025 129,470 NO 69 3.397 439,818 408,227 

P 7 March 2025 169,746 NO 78 3.333 -565,824 577,973 

S 7 March 2025 145,493 NO 65 3.336 485,300 432,480 

P 10 March 2025 186,671 NO 107 3.310 -617,896 619,151 

S 10 March 2025 123,088 NO 77 3.289 404,896 496,063 

P 11 March 2025 178,262 NO 118 3.207 -571,630 674,325 

S 11 March 2025 147,722 NO 83 3.200 472,641 526,603 

P 12 March 2025 159,589 NO 83 3.155 -503,484 686,192 

S 12 March 2025 169,803 NO 87 3.156 535,908 516,389 

P 13 March 2025 161,578 NO 79 3.189 -515,222 677,967 

S 13 March 2025 175,730 NO 86 3.186 559,824 502,237 

P 14 March 2025 142,597 NO 56 3.212 -457,997 644,834 

S 14 March 2025 193,777 NO 91 3.205 621,017 451,057 

P 17 March 2025 158,344 NO 73 3.242 -513,352 609,401 

S 17 March 2025 164,628 NO 80 3.244 534,057 444,773 

P 18 March 2025 123,363 NO 66 3.283 -404,965 568,136 

S 18 March 2025 190,576 NO 91 3.284 625,904 377,560 

P 19 March 2025 158,772 NO 75 3.283 -521,258 536,332 

S 19 March 2025 155,981 NO 80 3.286 512,484 380,351 

P 20 March 2025 245,520 NO 133 3.325 -816,279 625,871 

S 20 March 2025 68,996 NO 45 3.307 228,154 556,875 

P 21 March 2025 177,936 NO 112 3.301 -587,339 734,811 

S 21 March 2025 141,298 NO 71 3.304 466,830 593,513 

P 24 March 2025 171,334 NO 93 3.313 -567,666 764,847 

S 24 March 2025 156,894 NO 82 3.315 520,068 607,953 

P 25 March 2025 148,681 NO 67 3.323 -494,102 756,634 

S 25 March 2025 174,960 NO 89 3.326 581,892 581,674 

P 26 March 2025 176,424 NO 95 3.351 -591,136 758,098 

S 26 March 2025 149,860 NO 80 3.352 502,391 608,238 

P 27 March 2025 157,313 NO 79 3.338 -525,100 765,551 

S 27 March 2025 157,809 NO 81 3.340 527,102 607,742 

P 28 March 2025 170,387 NO 80 3.347 -570,229 778,129 

S 28 March 2025 146,662 NO 75 3.350 491,285 631,467 

P 31 March 2025 115,408 NO 57 3.224 -372,037 746,875 

S 31 March 2025 200,575 NO 103 3.235 648,866 546,300 

P 1 April 2025 120,286 NO 50 3.210 -386,072 666,586 

S 1 April 2025 193,884 NO 104 3.207 621,861 472,702 

P 2 April 2025 168,186 NO 80 3.204 -538,945 640,888 

S 2 April 2025 154,967 NO 95 3.207 496,965 485,921 

P 3 April 2025 153,213 NO 71 3.180 -487,175 639,134 

S 3 April 2025 155,469 NO 96 3.182 494,760 483,665 

P 4 April 2025 204,362 NO 149 3.051 -623,581 688,027 

S 4 April 2025 95,436 NO 59 3.051 291,176 592,591 

P 7 April 2025 118,400 NO 47 2.748 -325,386 710,991 

S 7 April 2025 201,596 NO 103 2.730 550,282 509,395 

P 8 April 2025 172,638 NO 97 2.809 -485,016 682,033 

S 8 April 2025 169,976 NO 97 2.821 479,503 512,057 

P 9 April 2025 159,536 NO 99 2.781 -443,607 671,593 



S 9 April 2025 185,310 NO 95 2.781 515,335 486,283 

P 10 April 2025 235,076 NO 125 2.982 -700,941 721,359 

S 10 April 2025 120,522 NO 67 2.965 357,344 600,837 

P 11 April 2025 182,931 NO 107 2.891 -528,921 783,768 

S 11 April 2025 186,390 NO 103 2.908 542,042 597,378 

P 14 April 2025 141,290 NO 62 2.983 -421,457 738,668 

S 14 April 2025 214,072 NO 107 2.990 640,003 524,596 

P 15 April 2025 107,420 NO 43 3.048 -327,455 632,016 

S 15 April 2025 217,148 NO 107 3.051 662,450 414,868 

P 16 April 2025 191,093 NO 100 3.065 -585,614 605,961 

S 16 April 2025 158,258 NO 91 3.071 486,038 447,703 

P 17 April 2025 184,479 NO 105 3.084 -568,990 632,182 

S 17 April 2025 153,847 NO 90 3.088 475,007 478,335 

P 22 April 2025 144,565 NO 75 3.096 -447,526 622,900 

S 22 April 2025 184,879 NO 84 3.097 572,508 438,021 

P 23 April 2025 138,039 NO 70 3.136 -432,823 576,060 

S 23 April 2025 199,488 NO 88 3.138 625,973 376,572 

P 24 April 2025 183,078 NO 87 3.142 -575,307 559,650 

S 24 April 2025 141,182 NO 75 3.145 443,957 418,468 

P 25 April 2025 143,730 NO 69 3.184 -457,605 562,198 

S 25 April 2025 179,522 NO 85 3.187 572,092 382,676 

P 28 April 2025 186,821 NO 100 3.245 -606,167 569,497 

S 28 April 2025 120,668 NO 67 3.248 391,974 448,829 

P 29 April 2025 160,697 NO 78 3.251 -522,438 609,526 

S 29 April 2025 147,617 NO 65 3.252 480,102 461,909 

P 30 April 2025 157,299 NO 73 3.200 -503,353 619,208 

S 30 April 2025 147,003 NO 72 3.203 470,858 472,205 

 
 
Madrid, May 7th, 2025 
 

 

Carlos Mijangos Gorozarri 

Chief Financial Officer 

Sacyr, S.A. 


